
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
98 

169 
66 
13 

66A 
116 

Name 
Diego Iturbe 
Steve Coleman 
Glenn Valdes 
Jackson Williams 
John Little 
Donald Campo 

Class 
VA 

CSR 

G4T(T1) 

Spec Sprite 

Spec Sprite 

G4T(T2) 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 
1962 Austin Healey 3000 
1968 Austin Healey Prototype 
1966 Sunbeam  Tiger 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite Mk2 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 Alfa Romeo Spider 

Color 
Black 
Brimabright 
Orange 
P u rp l e /G re e n  S t r i p e s  
Orange and Blue 
Black 

Best Tm 
2:09.075 
2:14.306 
2:14.316 
2:26.026 
2:57.763 
3:03.135 

In Lap 
5 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 

City/State 
San Antonio 
New Braunfels 
Fair Oaks Ranch 

Fort Worth 
RICHMOND 

Group 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/26/2025 4:49:51 PM 

President - Steve Coleman / Vice President - David Lee 

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson 

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

32nd Marvelous May Races 

Group 4 

G4-TT1 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 10:20:00 

Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles 

4/25/2025 10:10 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(169) Steve Coleman 
1 
2 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 
3 

 

(13) Jackson Williams 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(66A) John Little 
1 

 

(116) Donald Campo 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:14.613 
2:17.554 
2:18.107 
2:10.586 
2:09.075 

2:14.306 
2:17.438 

2:14.316 
2:16.334 
2:16.939 

2:43.371 
2:35.535 
2:27.967 
2:26.026 

2:57.763 

3:03.135 

Diff 

+5.538 
+8.479 
+9.032 
+1.511 

+3.132 

+2.018 
+2.623 

+17.345 
+9.509 
+1.941 

Time of Day 

10:22:17.928 
10:24:35.482 
10:26:53.589 
10:29:04.175 
10:31:13.250 

10:22:19.484 
10:24:36.922 

10:22:18.989 
10:24:35.323 
10:26:52.262 

10:23:26.947 
10:26:02.482 
10:28:30.449 
10:30:56.475 

10:23:23.797 

10:23:31.795 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

32nd Marvelous May Races 

Group 4 

G4-TT1 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 10:20:00 

Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Diego Iturbe (98) 

2 Glenn Valdes (66) 

3 Steve Coleman (169) 

4 John Little (66A) 

5 Donald Campo (116) 

6 Jackson Williams (13) 

0 

98 

 

66 

 

169 

 

66A 

 

116 

 

13 

 

1 

98 

 

66 

 

169 

 

66A 

 

13 

 

116 

 

2 

66 

 

98 

 

169 

 

13 

 

3 

66 

 

98 

 

13 

 

4 

98 

 

13 

 

5 

98 

 

Lapchart
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